




To users:

FCC Statement

Thanks for choosing the Mi Laser Projector 150". Read this manual carefully before use, and retain it for future reference.

This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions:
(1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may 
cause undesired operation.
Any changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the user's authority to operate the 
equipment.
NOTE: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. 
These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates, 
uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference 
to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation.
If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and 
on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:
- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
- Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
- Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.
- Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.
The device has been evaluated to meet general RF exposure requirement. The device can be used in portable exposure condition 
without restriction.
FCC ID: 2AO2D-MJJGYY02FM
Bluetooth Remote Control FCC ID: 2AO2D-YKF429-004 

WEEE
WEEE Disposal and Recycling Information Correct Disposal of this product. This marking indicates that this product should not be disposal with 
other household wastes throughout the EU. 
To prevent possible harm to the environment or human health from uncontrolled waste disposal, recycle it responsible to promote the 
sustainable reuse of materials resources. To return your used device, please use the return and collection systems or contact the retailer where 
the product was purchased. They can take this product for environmental safe recycling.
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FDA

CE

IC

Complies with 21 CFR1040.10 and 1040.11 except for deviations pursuant to Laser Notice No. 50, dated June 24, 2007.

We Fengmi (Beijing) Technology Co., Ltd., hereby, declares that this equipment is in compliance with the applicable Directives and 
European Norms, and amendments.
For MJJGYY02FM
Bluetooth Frequency range: 2400 MHz-2483.5 MHz
Maximum Output Power: 8.89 dBm
Wi-Fi 2.4G Frequency range: 2400 MHz-2483.5 MHz
Maximum Output Power: 18.26 dBm
Wi-Fi 5G Frequency range: 5150 MHz-5350 MHz
Maximum Output Power: 18.60 dBm
Frequency range：5470 MHz-5725 MHz
Maximum Output Power: 18.72 dBm
The WLAN function for this device is restricted to indoor use only when operating in the 5150 to 5350 MHz frequency range.

This device complies with Industry Canada license-exempt RSS standard(s).
Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) this device may not cause interference, and (2) this device must accept any 
interference, including interference that may cause undesired operation of the device.
Le present appareil est conforme aux CNR d'Industrie Canada applicables aux appareils radio exempts de licence. L'exploitation est autorisee 
aux deux conditions suivantes: (1) l'appareil ne doit pas produire de brouillage, et. (2) l'utilisateur de l'appareil doit accepter tout brouillage 
radioelectrique subi, meme si le brouillage est susceptible d'en compromettre le fonctionnement.

Note:
- The distance required between a person and the projector must be ≥7.9 in.
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Power Indicator

System status prompts from the device's indicator light (a white light source)： 
-  The system will automatically turn on once the power cord is connected. 
-  The indicator will flash during the shutdown process.
-  The indicator light will remain on after accessing the system.
-  The indicator light will disappear after the system is turned off.

Power Indicator
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Projection Range and Screen Dimensions

Determines the distance required between the projector and the screen based on the size desired.

Projector Screen 
Dimensions (SD)

Projector Distance (D) Relative Height (H)

80" 5.5 in 11.4 in

90" 7.5 in 12.6 in

100" 9.5 in 13.8 in

120" 13.4 in 16.1 in

150" 19.3 in 19.7 in

SD

DH

Projector Screen

Projector Screen

Note:
- The dimensions in the above table are approximate values and may vary sl ghtly with the actual values. Please use only as a reference.
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Technical Specifications

Basic Information

 Model      Mi Laser Projector 150"

     Dimensions      16.1×11.5×3.5 in

     Weight      15 2 lbs

Basic Functions
     Lens focus   Motor focus

     Dust cover      Glass Dust Cover

Optical Parameters

     Display technology      0.47"DMD

     Light technology   ALPD

     Standard resolution      Full HD (1920×1080)

Projection Parameters

     Frame refresh rate      60/120 Hz (1920×1080@60 Hz is recommended for best results)

     Lens focal length      0.7 in

     Projection ratio (TR)      0.233

     Picture size      80"-150"
  Keystone correction      8-Point Keystone Correction, 4-Point Keystone Correction

System Parameters

     CPU
     T962X Cortex-A53

     Four 1.5 GHz cores/64 bit

     RAM      2G DDR4

     Built-in storage      16GB eMMC high speed flash memory

System Software

  Operating system      Google Android System

  Compatibility      Google Android Player

     APP Store      Google Play Store

     AV wireless transmission      Google Cast

     Brightness mode      Dynamic, movie, standard

     Dynamic image      Supports HDR

Audio       Speaker stereo   Full range×2 + high-frequency×2 (Total ≈ 30 w)
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Remote   Bluetooth remote      Mi Bluetooth Remote

Safe Eye Protection      Laser eye protection      Body sensor (can close)

Power Supply      Built-in power supply      Built-in AC-DC, DC-DC

Case Power Supply   Indicator      Breathing white light

Electrical Specifications

     Noise level      <32 dB@ standard mode/ambient temperature77℉ /distance 3.3 ft

     Power consumption      <250 W(max)@ dynamic mode

  Power input      100-240 V 50/60 Hz

     Standby power consumption      <0.5 W

Safety and Protection
     Smart temperature control      Automatic brightness adjustment, smart fan speed adjustment

     Temperature switch      Overheating auto-shutdown 
Hardware Upgrades      Replaceable master processor design      Upgrade hardware via customer service

Others
  Storage temperature      -4℉~131℉
  Operating temperature      32℉~104℉

     Operating humidity      20%~80%
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FAQs

    Questions      Solutions

      The screen is not displayed Turn off the power source and remove the power cable; reinsert the power cable and restart the machine.

      The Android system crashes Turn off the power source and remove the power cable; reinsert the power cable and restart the machine.

      There is a screen display error Turn off the power source and remove the power cable; reinsert the power cable and restart the machine.

     The remote is missing or not paired
Turn off the power source and disconnect the power cord. Reinsert the power cord after waiting for five 
minutes, and the system will restart automatically. Re-pair the remote control after the system has restarted.

     The system will automatically turn itself off after 
     an overheating warning

Check that there are no obstacles impeding the system's air intake vent to ensure that the cooling flow can 
proceed normally. Restart the machine according to the method above.

     How do I restore factory settings?
Go to the Setup screen and select Restore from General settings. Confirm whether you want to keep installed 
appl cat ons and then perform the reset.

     How do I adjust the focus?
Enter Settings > Image Settings, and then find Electr c Focusing. Press on the left and r ght buttons on the 
remote control to adjust the focus. Release when the image is being clearly displayed on the screen or wall.

     How can I avoid distortions at the top of the 
      image?

The lens' w dest angle projects onto the top of the screen and so any unevenness in this area may have 
an outsized bending effect on the project on. It can be estimated that around 1mm of unevenness in the 
receiving screen or wall will cause a 3mm bending effect. A projection curtain would be recommended.

     How do I use the Keystone Correct on system?

1) You should see the Keystone Correction screen when you first turn on the projector or go to Settings. The 
cursor's presence at a given point indicates that it can be moved "up-down-left-right " from the current 
location to ensure that a 16:9 rectangle is maintained. 
2) The projector should be positioned at right angles as much as possible to the screen for an optimal
projection effect. The image lines will be uneven if the projector is not lined up vertically with the wall 
or screen. Uneven lines may be revised using Keystone Correction, which can help maintain a standard 
rectangular screen. 
3) The projector uses d gital Keystone Correct on software, that is, the corrections are calculated and
performed by software.

1)
2) Try disconnecting and then re-pairing the Bluetooth.
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   How can I improve the Bluetooth Remote's      
   voice control ability to understand me?

Clearly speak out commands when using voice control.
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Para los usuarios:
Gracias por elegir Mi Laser Projector 150". Lea atentamente este manual antes de usar el producto y consérvelo para futuras consultas.

FCC Statement
This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions:
(1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference 
that may cause undesired operation.
Any changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the user's authority to operate 
the equipment.
NOTE: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. 
These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment 
generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause 
harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. 
If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment 
off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:
-  Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna. 
-  Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver. 
-  Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected. 
-  Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help. 
The device has been evaluated to meet general RF exposure requirement. The device can be used in portable exposure condition 
without restriction.
FCC ID: 2AO2D-MJJGYY02FM
Bluetooth Remote Control FCC ID: 2AO2D-YKF429-004 

WEEE
WEEE Disposal and Recycling Information Correct Disposal of this product. This marking indicates that this product should not be 
disposal with other household wastes throughout the EU.
To prevent possible harm to the environment or human health from uncontrolled waste disposal, recycle it responsible to promote 
the sustainable reuse of materials resources. To return your used device, please use the return and collection systems or contact the 
retailer where the product was purchased. They can take this product for environmental safe recycling.



FDA
Cumple con 21 CFR 1040.10 y 1040.11, a excepción de las desviaciones en virtud del Aviso de láser n.º 50, del 24 de junio de 2007.

IC
This device complies with Industry Canada license-exempt RSS standard(s).
Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) this device may not cause interference, and (2) this device must accept any 
interference, including interference that may cause undesired operation of the device.
Le present appareil est conforme aux CNR d'Industrie Canada applicables aux appareils radio exempts de licence. L'exploitation est 
autorisee aux deux conditions suivantes: (1) l'appareil ne doit pas produire de brouillage, et. (2) l'utilisateur de l'appareil doit accepter 
tout brouillage radioelectrique subi, meme si le brouillage est susceptible d'en compromettre le fonctionnement.

CE

We Fengmi (Beijing) Technology Co., Ltd., hereby, declares that this equipment is in compliance with the applicable Directives 
and European Norms, and amendments.
For MJJGYY02FM
Bluetooth Frequency range: 2400 MHz-2483.5 MHz
Maximum Output Power: 8.89 dBm
Wi-Fi 2.4G Frequency range: 2400 MHz-2483.5 MHz
Maximum Output Power: 18.26 dBm
Wi-Fi 5G Frequency range: 5150 MHz-5350 MHz 
Maximum Output Power: 18.60 dBm
Frequency range: 5470 MHz-5725 MHz 
Maximum Output Power: 18.72 dBm
The WLAN function for this device is restricted to indoor use only when operating in the 5150 to 5350 MHz frequency range.

 Nota: 
- la distancia entre una persona y el proyector debe ser de ≥7, 9 pulgada.
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① Toma de corriente ④ HDMI 3 ARC
- Puerto de entrada de señal HDMI 3
- Conector de retorno de audio

⑦ Entrada AV
-  Conector de entrada de vídeo

(triple conector de 3,5 mm)

Conectores y puertos

②

①

③ ④ ⑤ ⑥ ⑦ ⑧ ⑨

HDMI input 1 HDMI input 2 HDMI 3 ARC Flash drive port   Audio Output      AV Input S/PDIF

③ Entrada HDMI 2
- Puerto de entrada de señal HDMI 2

② Entrada HDMI 1
- Puerto de entrada de señal HDMI 1

⑨ Ethernet
-  Puerto para establecer conexión a

Internet mediante un cable Ethernet.

⑧ S/PDIF
-  Conector de salida óptica de señal 

de audio digital

⑥ Salida de audio
- Conector de salida de audio.

Admite S/PDIF coaxial, subwoofers.

⑤ Puerto unidad flash
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Indicador de energía

Indicador de energía

Indicaciones de estado del sistema de la luz indicadora del dispositivo (una fuente de luz blanca): 
- El sistema se encenderá al conectar el cable de alimentación.
- El indicador parpadeará durante el proceso de apagado.
- La luz indicadora se mantendrá encendida después de acceder al sistema.
- La luz indicadora se apagará tras apagar el sistema.
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Pantalla del proyector

DP

 Nota:

Rango de proyección y dimensiones de la pantalla

Determina la distancia necesaria entre el proyector y la pantalla en función al tamaño deseado.

-  Las dimensiones de la tabla anterior son valores aproximados y puede variar ligeramente con los valores reales. Úselas solo como referencia.

Dimensiones de la pantalla 
del proyector (DP)

Distancia del 
proyector (D) Altura relativa (A)

80" 5,5 pulgada 11,4 pulgada
90" 7,5 pulgada 12,6 pulgada
100" 9,5 pulgada 13,8 pulgada
120" 13,4 pulgada 16,1 pulgada
150" 19,3 pulgada 19,7 pulgada

A

Pantalla del proyector

D
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Especificaciones técnicas

Información básica
Modelo Mi Laser Projector 150"
Dimensiones 16,1 × 11,5 × 3,5 pulgada
Peso 15,2 lbs

Funciones básicas
Enfoque del objetivo Enfoque del motor
Sobrecubierta Sobrecubierta de cristal

Parámetros ópticos
Tecnología de la pantalla 0,47" DMD
Tecnología de luz ALPD
Resolución estándar Full HD (1920 × 1080)

Parámetros de 
proyección

Frecuencia de refresco de 
fotograma

60/120 Hz (se recomienda 1920 × 1080@60 Hz para obtener mejores 
resultados)

Longitud focal del objetivo 0,7 pulgada
Relación de proyección (TR) 0,233
Tamaño de imagen 80"-150"
Corrección trapezoidal Corrección trapezoidal de 8 puntos, Corrección trapezoidal de 4 puntos

Parámetros del 
sistema

CPU
T962X Cortex-A53
Cuatro núcleos de 1,5 GHz / 64 bit

RAM 2G DDR4
Almacenamiento integrado Memoria flash de alta velocidad eMMC de 16 GB

Software del sistema

Sistema operativo Sistema Android de Google
Compatibilidad Reproductor Google Android
App Store Google Play Store
Transmisión inalámbrica AV Google Cast
Modo de brillo Dinámico, película, estándar
Imagen dinámica Admite HDR

Audio Altavoz estéreo Rango completo × 2 + alta frecuencia × 2 (Total ≈ 30 W)
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Mando a distancia Mando a distancia Bluetooth Mi Bluetooth Remote
Protección segura 

para los ojos Protección ocular contra láser Sensor corporal (se puede desactivar)

Fuente de 
alimentación Fuente de alimentación integrada CA-CC, CC-CC integradas

Fuente de 
alimentación de la 

caja
Indicador Luz blanca que varía de intensidad

Especificaciones 
eléctricas

Nivel de ruido <32 dB @ modo estándar y temperatura ambiente de 77 °F a 3,3 ft de 
distancia

Consumo de energía <250 W (máx.) @ modo dinámico
Entrada de corriente 100-240 V, 50/60 Hz
Consumo de energía en espera <0,5 W

Seguridad y 
protección

Control inteligente de temperatura Ajuste automático de brillo, ajuste inteligente de la velocidad del 
ventilador

Interruptor de temperatura Apagado automático por sobrecalentamiento
Actualizaciones de 

hardware
Diseño de procesador maestro 
reemplazable Actualice el hardware a través del servicio al cliente

Otros
Temperatura de almacenamiento -4°F~131°F
Temperatura de funcionamiento 32°F~104°F
Humedad de funcionamiento 20%~80%

43



Preguntas frecuentes

Preguntas Soluciones
No se muestra la pantalla Apague la fuente de alimentación y quite el cable de energía. Vuelva a enchufar el cable de energía y reinicie el dispositivo.

El sistema Android se bloquea Apague la fuente de alimentación y quite el cable de energía. Vuelva a enchufar el cable de energía y reinicie el dispositivo.

Hay un error de visualización de 
pantalla Apague la fuente de alimentación y quite el cable de energía. Vuelva a enchufar el cable de energía y reinicie el dispositivo.

No se encuentra el mando a distancia  
o no se puede vincular

Apague la fuente de alimentación y desconecte el cable de energía. Vuelva a enchufar el cable de energía después de esperar 
cinco minutos y el sistema se reiniciará automáticamente. Vuelva a vincular el mando a distancia después de que el sistema 
se haya reiniciado.

El sistema se apagará automáticamente 
después de una advertencia de 
sobrecalentamiento

Compruebe que no haya obstáculos que bloqueen los orificios de ventilación del sistema para garantizar que el flujo de 
refrigeración pueda funcionar correctamente. Reinicie el dispositivo siguiendo el método anterior.

¿Cómo se restablecen los ajustes de 
fábrica?

Vaya a la pantalla de Configuración y seleccione Restaurar desde los Ajustes generales. Confirme si desea mantener las 
aplicaciones instaladas y luego realice el restablecimiento.

¿Cómo ajusto el enfoque? Entre en Ajustes > Ajustes de imagen y busque Enfoque eléctrico. Pulse los botones izquierdo y derecho del mando a 
distancia para ajustar el enfoque. Suéltelos cuando la imagen se muestre claramente en la pantalla o pared.

¿Cómo puedo evitar las distorsiones en 
la parte superior de la imagen?

El ángulo más amplio del objetivo se proyecta en la parte superior de la pantalla, por lo que cualquier desnivel en esta zona 
puede tener un efecto de flexión excesivo en la proyección. Se estima que 1 mm de desnivel en la pantalla o en la pared de 
recepción puede provocar un efecto de flexión de 3 mm. Se recomienda una cortina de proyección.

¿Cómo uso el sistema de corrección 
trapezoidal?

1) Debería ver la pantalla de Corrección trapezoidal cuando encienda el proyector por primera vez, si no, vaya a Ajustes.
La presencia de un cursor en un punto dado indica que puede moverse hacia arriba, abajo, izquierda y derecha desde la 
ubicación actual para garantizar que se mantiene un rectángulo de 16:9.
2) El proyector debe colocarse en ángulo recto a la pantalla, tanto como sea posible, para obtener un efecto de proyección óptimo. Si 
el proyector no está alineado verticalmente con la pared o la pantalla, las líneas de imagen se desnivelarán. Estas líneas desniveladas 
se pueden corregir utilizando la Corrección trapezoidal, que puede ayudar a mantener una pantalla rectangular estándar.
3) El proyector utiliza un software digital de Corrección trapezoidal, es decir, las correcciones se calculan y ejecutan mediante software.

¿Cómo puedo mejorar la capacidad de 
comprensión de la entrada de voz del 
mando a distancia Bluetooth?

1)  Exprese claramente los comandos cuando utilice el control por voz.
2) Pruebe a desconectar y volver a vincular el Bluetooth.
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-  Ce mode d’emploi s’applique au modèle suivant : MJJGYY02FM.
-  L’affichage du menu dans ce mode d’emploi peut être légèrement différent de celui de l’appareil. Veuillez vous baser sur le menu tel qu’il apparaît sur 

votre appareil.
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FDA
Conforme aux exigences des directives US 21 CFR 1040.10 et 1040.11 sauf les exceptions citées dans le document « Laser Notice No. 50 », 
du 24 juin 2007.

IC
Le présent appareil est conforme aux CNR d’Industrie Canada applicables aux appareils radio exempts de licence.
Son fonctionnement est soumis aux deux conditions suivantes : (1) cet appareil ne doit pas causer d’interférences et (2) cet appareil 
doit accepter toutes les interférences, y compris celles qui pourraient provoquer un fonctionnement non souhaitable de l’appareil.
Le présent appareil est conforme aux CNR d’Industrie Canada applicables aux appareils radio exempts de licence. Son fonctionnement 
est soumis aux deux conditions suivantes : (1) cet appareil ne doit pas causer d’interférences et (2) cet appareil doit accepter toutes les 
interférences, y compris celles qui pourraient provoquer un fonctionnement non souhaitable de l’appareil.

CE
We Fengmi (Beijing) Technology Co., Ltd., hereby, declares that this equipment is in compliance with the applicable Directives and 
European Norms, and amendments.
For MJJGYY02FM
Bluetooth Frequency range: 2400 MHz-2483.5 MHz
Maximum Output Power: 8.89 dBm
Wi-Fi 2.4G Frequency range: 2400 MHz-2483.5 MHz
Maximum Output Power: 18.26 dBm
Wi-Fi 5G Frequency range: 5150 MHz-5350 MHz 
Maximum Output Power: 18.60 dBm
Frequency range: 5470 MHz-5725 MHz 
Maximum Output Power: 18.72 dBm
The WLAN function for this device is restricted to indoor use only when operating in the 5150 to 5350 MHz frequency range.

 Remarque :
- la distance nécessaire entre une personne et le projecteur doit être supérieure ou égale à 7,9 en pouce.
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① Prise électrique ④ HDMI 3 avec connecteur de retour audio 
(ARC)
- Signal d’entrée HDMI port 3
- Connecteur de retour audio

⑦ Entrée AV
-  Connecteur d’entrée vidéo

(connecteur tripolaire 3.5 mm)

Connecteurs et ports

②

①

③ ④ ⑤ ⑥ ⑦ ⑧ ⑨

HDMI input 1 HDMI input 2 HDMI 3 ARC              Audio Output AV Input S/PDIF

③ Entrée HDMI 2
- Signal d’entrée HDMI port 2

② Entrée HDMI 1
- Signal d’entrée HDMI port 1

⑨ Ethernet
-  Port pour connexion Internet via un 

câble Ethernet.

⑧ S/PDIF
-  Connecteur de sortie du signal 

numérique audio et optique

⑥ Sortie audio
- Connecteur de sortie audio.

Prise en charge de la sortie numérique 
S/PDIF coaxiale et de subwoofers.

⑤ Port de mémoire Flash

Flash drive port
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Voyant d’alimentation

Voyant d’alimentation

Rappels d’état du système à partir du voyant lumineux de l’appareil (source lumineuse blanche): 
- Le système s’allumera automatiquement une fois le cordon d’alimentation connecté.
- Le voyant clignotera pendant le processus d’arrêt.
- Le voyant restera allumé après avoir accédé au système.
- Le voyant s’éteindra après l’arrêt du système.
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Écran du projecteur

SD

 Remarque :

Portée de projection et dimensions de l’écran

Détermine la distance nécessaire entre le projecteur et l’écran selon la taille souhaitée.

-  Les dimensions dans le tableau ci-dessus sont approximatives et peuvent être légèrement différentes des dimensions réelles. Ne les utilisez qu’à titre 
de référence.

Dimensions de l’écran 
du projecteur (SD)

Distance du 
projecteur (D) 

Hauteur relative 
(H)

80" 5,5 en pouce 11,4 en pouce
90" 7,5 en pouce 12,6 en pouce
100" 9,5 en pouce 13,8 en pouce
120" 13,4 en pouce 16,1 en pouce
150" 19,3 en pouce 19,7 en pouce

H

Écran du projecteur

D
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Spécifications techniques

Informations de 
base

Modèle Mi Laser Projector 150"
Dimensions 16,1 × 11,5 × 3,5 en pouce
Poids 15,2 lbs

Fonctions de base
Mise au point de la lentille Mise au point du moteur
Housse Housse pour verre

Paramètres 
optiques

Technologie d’affichage 0,47" DMD
Technologie d’éclairage ALPD
Résolution standard Full HD (1 920 × 1 080)

Paramètres de 
projection

Taux de rafraîchissement d’image 60/120 Hz (1 920 × 1 080@60 Hz recommandé pour de meilleurs résultats.)
Distance focale de la lentille 0,7 en pouce
Ratio de projection (TR) 0,233
Taille de l’image 80" - 150"
Correction du trapèze Correction du trapèze 8-points, Correction du trapèze 4-points

Paramètres du 
système

Processeur
T962X Cortex-A53
Quatre cœurs 1,5 GHz/64 bits

Mémoire vive 2G DDR4
Stockage intégré Mémoire flash haute vitesse eMMC 16 Go

Logiciel système

Système d’exploitation Système Google Android
Compatibilité Lecteur Google Android
App Store Google Play Store
Transmission AV sans fil Google Cast
Mode de luminosité Dynamique, film, standard
Image dynamique Prise en charge de la HDR

Audio Enceinte stéréo Système complet × 2 + haute fréquence × 2 (Total ≈ 30 w)
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Télécommande Télécommande Bluetooth Télécommande Bluetooth Mi

Protection des yeux Protection oculaire contre les 
lasers Capteur de mouvement (possibilité de fermeture)

Alimentation 
électrique Alimentation électrique intégrée CA-CC, CC-CC intégré

Alimentation 
électrique du boîtier Voyant Lumière blanche intermittente

Spécifications 
électriques

Niveau de bruit <32 dB@ mode standard/température ambiante 77°F/distance 3,3 ft
Consommation d’énergie <250 W(max)@ mode dynamique
Alimentation électrique 100 à 240 V 50/60 Hz
Consommation d’énergie en 
mode veille <0,5 W

Sécurité et 
protection

Régulation intelligente de la 
température

Réglage automatique de la luminosité, réglage intelligent de la vitesse 
de ventilation

Capteur de température Arrêt automatique en cas de surchauffe
Mises à niveau du 

matériel
Design processeur central 
remplaçable Mise à niveau du matériel via le service clientèle

Autres
Température de stockage -4°F~131°F
Température de fonctionnement 32°F~104°F
Humidité de fonctionnement 20%~80%
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FAQ

Questions Solutions
L’écran ne s’affiche pas Éteignez la source d’alimentation et débranchez le cordon d’alimentation. Rebranchez le cordon 

d’alimentation et redémarrez l’appareil.

Le système Android plante Éteignez la source d’alimentation et débranchez le cordon d’alimentation. Rebranchez le cordon 
d’alimentation et redémarrez l’appareil.

Il y a une erreur d’affichage de l’écran Éteignez la source d’alimentation et débranchez le cordon d’alimentation. Rebranchez le cordon 
d’alimentation et redémarrez l’appareil.

La télécommande est manquante ou non 
synchronisée

Éteignez la source d’alimentation et débranchez le cordon d’alimentation. Attendez cinq minutes avant de 
rebrancher le cordon d’alimentation, et le système redémarrera automatiquement. Une fois que le système 
a redémarré, synchronisez de nouveau la télécommande.

Le système s’éteint automatiquement 
après un avertissement de surchauffe

Vérifiez que rien n’obstrue les orifices de ventilation du système pour vous assurer que le processus de 
refroidissement s’effectue normalement. Redémarrez l’appareil selon la méthode indiquée ci-dessus.

Comment restaurer les paramètres 
d’usine ?

Allez sur l’écran de configuration et sélectionnez Restaurer dans les Paramètres généraux. Choisissez si 
vous voulez conserver les applications installées et effectuez la réinitialisation.

Comment régler la mise au point ?
Allez dans Paramètres > Paramètre image, puis chercher Mise au point électrique. Appuyez sur les flèches 
droite et gauche de la télécommande pour régler la mise au point. Relâchez-les lorsque l’image à l’écran ou 
projetée au mur est nette.

Comment éviter les déformations en haut 
de l’image ?

Le plus grand angle de la lentille se projette en haut de l’écran. Ainsi, toute irrégularité dans cette zone peut 
entraîner une déformation surdimensionnée de la projection. Nous avons estimé qu’une irrégularité d’environ 
1 mm sur l’écran ou le mur entraîne une déformation de 3 mm. Un rideau de projection est recommandé.

Comment utiliser le système de correction 
du trapèze ?

1) L’écran Correction du trapèze devrait apparaître lorsque vous allumez le projecteur. Dans le cas contraire, 
allez dans Paramètres. La présence du curseur à un point donné indique qu’il peut être déplacé depuis sa 
position actuelle afin de garder un rectangle 16:9 : vers le haut, vers le bas, vers la gauche et vers la droite.
2) Le projecteur doit être positionné perpendiculairement à l’écran pour un effet de projection optimal. 
Les lignes de l’image seront irrégulières si le projecteur n’est pas aligné verticalement au mur ou à l’écran. 
Ces irrégularités peuvent être corrigées via la correction du trapèze, qui peut aider à conserver un écran 
rectangulaire standard.
3) Le projecteur utilise un logiciel de correction du trapèze numérique, ce qui veut dire que les corrections 
sont calculées et réalisées par le logiciel.

Comment améliorer la capacité de saisie 
vocale de la télécommande Bluetooth afin 
qu’elle me comprenne ?

1)  Énoncez clairement les commandes lorsque vous utilisez les commandes vocales. 
2) Essayez de déconnecter, puis de synchroniser de nouveau la télécommande Bluetooth.
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